Shareholding Pattern 31 December, 2010

(I) (a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company M/s. NAVA BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED
Scrip Code BSE: 513023’

Name of the Scrip NSE: 'NBVENTURES' BSE: 'NBVENTURE'
Class of Security "EQUITY"

Quarter ended 31/12/2010

Partly paid-up shares:-

No. of partly paid-up

As a % of total no. of

As a % of total no. of

Shares partly paid-up shares shares of the Company
Held by Promoter/Promoter 0 0 0
Group
Held by Public 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0

Outstanding

No. of outstanding

As a % of total no. of

As a % of total no. of shares

Convertible securties :- Securities outstanding convertible of the company, assuming
securities full conversion of the
convertible securities
Held by Promoter/Promoter 0 0 0
Group
Held by Public - FCCBs 352 FCCBs 100% 15.47
Total 352 FCCBs* 100% 15.47

Warrants:- No. of Warrants As a % of total no. of As a % of total no. of shares

Warrants of the company, assuming
full conversion of warrants

Held by Promoter/Promoter 0 0 0

Group

Held by Public 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0

Total paid-up capital of the 90343663 100% 100%

company, assuming full

conversion of 352 FCCBs into

13978995 equity shares
as on 31.12.2010

Note: *Assuming full conversion of outstanding 352 Foreign Currency Convertible Bonds of JPY 10 Millions each (FCCBs) into Equity

Shares as on 31.12.2010.

Code Category of Shareholder Number of Total No. of Shares Total Shares pledged or
() (D) Shareholders = number held in Shareholding as otherwise
(1) of dematerialized a % of total encumbered
Shares form number of
(Iv) V) Shares
As a Asa%  No. of As a %
% of of shares  (IX)=(VIII)/
(A+B)1 (A+B+C) (VII)  (IV)*100
(VI) (V11
(A)  Promoter and Promoter Group
Q) Indian
(@ Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 17 13678194 13678194 17.91 17.91 0 0.00
(b)  Central Govt. / State Govt(s) 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
(c) Bodies Corporate 6 16107176 16107176 21.09 21.09 0 0.00
(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
(e) Any Other (specify) - TRUST 1 4973510 4973510 6.51 6.51 0 0.00



()
@

(b)
(c)
(d)

(B)
(€0
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)
(f)
(9)
(h)

(2
(@)
(b)

©

©

Sub-Total (A)(1)

Foreign

Individuals (Non-Resident
Individuals / Foreign Individuals)
Bodies Corporate

Institutions

Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (A)(2)

Total Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group (A)=

(AD)+A)(2)

PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING3
Institutions

Mutual Funds / UTI

Financial Institutions / Banks
Central Govt / State Govt(s)
Venture Capital Funds
Insurance Companies
Foreign Institutional Investors
Foreign Venture Capital Investors
Any Other (specify)
Sub-Total (B)(1)

Non-institutions

Bodies Corporate

Individuals -

i. Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital upto Rs. 1
lakh

ii. Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess of
Rs. 1 lakh

Any Other (specify)

i. Directors and Relatives

ii. Non Resident Indians

iii. Trusts

iv. Hindu Undivided Family

iv. Clearing Members

Sub-Total (B)(2)

Total Public Shareholding (B)=
(B)(1)+(B)(2)

TOTAL (A)+(B)

Shares held by Custodians and
against which Depository
Receipts have been issued
Promoter and Promoter Group
Public

GRAND TOTAL

(A)+(B)+(C)

24

o

O O OO

24

492

15477

60

360

365
31
16800
16888

16912

0
0

16912

34758880

o

O O OO

34758880

2840658
36195

0

0

0
16951566
0

0
19828419

1777362

8990014

9362273

276631
653284
6461
635458
75886
21777369
41605788

76364668

0
0

76364668

1. For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A.

2. For definitions of “Promoter” and “Promoter Group", refer to Clause 40A.
3. For definitions of 'Public Shareholding', refer to Clause 40A.

34758880

0

O OO o

34758880

2835158
10075

0

0

0
16951566
0

0
19796799

1729002

6935839

8093128

276631
581754
6461
635458
75886
18334159
38130958

72889838

0
0

72889838

45.52

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

45.52

3.71
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
22.20
0.00
0.00
25.96

2.33

11.77

12.26

0.36
0.86
0.01
0.83
0.10
28.52

54.48
100.00

0.00
0.00

100.00

45.52

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

45.52

3.71
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
22.20
0.00
0.00
25.96

2.33

11.77

12.26

0.36
0.86
0.01
0.83
0.10
28.52

54.48
100.00

0.00
0.00

100.00

O O O O o

o

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

NA

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA

NA
NA

0

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

NA

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA

NA
NA

0.00



(1) (b) Statement showing Shareholding of Persons belonging to the category “Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr.
No.

oo 0hs WN

1

24

Name of the Shareholder Number of
Shares
(1 (D)
INDIVIDUALS/HUF
Sri Devineni Ashok 638100
Smt Devineni Ramaa 251615
Sri Devineni Ashwin 1436735
Sri Devineni Nikhil 1058320
Dr Devineni Rajasekhar 2880905
Dr Devineni Rajasekhar 7815
Sri Devineni Ashok
Smt Devineni Bhaktapriya 1362850
Smt A Nilima 505000
Sri P Trivikrama Prasad 1527822
Sri P Trivikrama Prasad (HUF) 351315
Smt P Rajashree 1409850
Smt. P. Shruthi 2074991
Dr C Sudha 42600
Dr C Nageswara Rao 26161
Smt Madhu Prasad Kilaru 56850
Sri Kilaru P. Prasad 22400
Smt Gullapalli Pratibha Rao 24865
TOTAL 13678194
BODIES CORPORATE
M/s Nav Developers Limited 6368550
(Formerly M/s Nav Finance and
Leasing Ltd.)
M/s A.N. Investments Pvt Ltd 3589132
M/s. S R T Investments Pvt. Ltd. 2959634
M/s.A9 Homes Private Limited 1132000
M/s.V9 Avenues Pvt. Ltd. 1040000
M/s.AV Dwellings Private Limited 1017860
TOTAL 16107176
TRUST
M/s. Nav Energy Private Limited 4973510
{Holding Shares of the Company
(NBVL)
for the benefit of the Company (NBVL)}
TOTAL 4973510
GRAND TOTAL 34758880

As a % of Grand
Total
(A)+(B)+(C)

(V)

0.84
0.33
1.88
1.39
3.77
0.01

1.78
0.66
2.00
0.46
1.85
2.72
0.06
0.03
0.07
0.03
0.03
17.91

8.34

4.70
3.88
1.48
1.36
1.33
21.09

6.51

6.51

45.52

Shares pledged or otherwise

encumbered
No. of As a % As a % of
shares grand total
(A)+(B)+(C)
of sub-
clause (1)(a)
(V) (VD=(V) (v
/(111)*100
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0
0 0.00 0.00

() (c) STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING OF PERSONS BELONGING TO THE CATEGORY "PUBLIC" AND HOLDING
MORE THAN 1% OF THE TOTAL NO.OF SHARES

Sr.
No.

g b~ wN PR

Name of the Shareholder

M/s. Highfields Capital Management LP A/c: HC Mauritius
M/s. Deutsche Securities Mauritius Limited

M/s. Copthall Mauritius Investments Limited

M/s. Government Pension Fund Global

M/s. Credit Suisee (Singapore) Limited

No. of Shares

4346627
1793931
1571805
1523840
1161600

Shares as a percentage of total no. of
shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)
indicated in Statement at para (I)(a)

above]
5.69
2.35
2.06
2.00
1.52



6 Smt. Sunitha Vemulapalli 1008315 1.32

7 M/s.Reliance Capital Trustee Co. Ltd - A/c: Reliance Equity 955769 1.25

8 M/s.Merrill Lynch Capital Markets ESPANA S.A.S.V. 840640 1.10

9 M/s. Bessemer India Capital Partners 1l SA 837367 1.10
10 M/s. Wellington Management Company, LLP A/c: Bay Pond

MB 811601 1.06

Total 14851495 19.45

(I) (d) STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF LOCKED-IN SHARES : NIL

Sr. Name of the Category of Shareholders Number of Locked-in shares as a percentage of total no. of
No. Shareholder (Promoters/Public) locked-in shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
shares Statement at para (I)(a) above]
Total 0 0 0.00

(i) (a) STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS(DRs) : NIL

Sr.  Type of Outstanding DR No. of No of Shares Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a % of total

No. (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, Outstanding Underlying no. of shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)
etc.) DRs Outstanding DRs indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above]

1.

2.

3.

4,

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.
Total 0 0 0

(i) (b) STATEMENT SHOWING HOLDING OF DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS (DRs), WHERE UNDERLYING SHARES ARE IN EXCESS
OF 1% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES

Sr. Name of Type of Outstanding Number of shares Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage

No. the DR DR (ADRs, GDRs, underlying of total number of shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)
Holder SDRs, etc.) outstanding DRs indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above]

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.
Total 0 0 0

(I (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is issued by the
Issuer (Give description of voting rights for each class of security)



Class X : Equity Shares is the only one class of shares issued by the Company.

Class Y: NIL

Class Z: NIL
Category
Code (I)
0)

(A)
@
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)

)
@)

(b)
(c)
(d)

(B)
@)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(€)
®)
(9)
(h)

()
(a)
(b)

(©)

©

Category of Shareholder No. of Voting Rights held in

(1 each class of securities
Equity ClassY ClassZ
Shares (Iv) V)
(1

Promoter and Promoter Group
Indian

Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family
Central Govt. / State Govt(s)

Bodies Corporate

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Any Other (specify) - TRUST
Sub-Total (A)(1)

Foreign

Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals /
Foreign Individuals)

Bodies Corporate

Institutions

Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (A)(2)

Total Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING3
Institutions

Mutual Funds / UTI

Financial Institutions / Banks
Central Govt / State Govt(s)
Venture Capital Funds
Insurance Companies
Foreign Institutional Investors
Foreign Venture Capital Investors
Any Other (specify)
Sub-Total (B)(1)

Non-institutions

Bodies Corporate

Individuals -

i. Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital upto Rs. 1 lakh
ii. Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1
lakh

Any Other (specify)

i. Directors and Relatives

ii. Non Resident Indians

iii. Trusts

iv. Clearing Members

Sub-Total (B)(2)

Total Public Shareholding (B)=
(B)(M)+(B)(2)

TOTAL (A)+(B)

Shares held by Custodians and
against which Depository Receipts
have been issued

GRAND TOTAL

(A)+(B)+(C)

Total Voting
Rights
>(m+(V)+(Vv)

V1)

Total Voting Rights
i.e.(VI)

As a %
of (A+B)
(v

As a % of
(A+B+C)
(Vi)



