Shareholding Pattern 31 December, 2010

(I) (a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company	M/s. NAVA BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED
Scrip Code	BSE: `513023'
Name of the Scrip	NSE: `NBVENTURES' BSE: `NBVENTURE'
Class of Security	`EQUITY'
Quarter ended	31/12/2010

Partly paid-up shares:-	No. of partly paid-up Shares	As a % of total no. of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no. of shares of the Company	
Held by Promoter/Promoter Group	0	0	0	
Held by Public	0	0	0	
Total	0	0	0	
Outstanding Convertible securties :-	No. of outstanding Securities	As a % of total no. of outstanding convertible securities	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities	
Held by Promoter/Promoter Group	0	0	0	
Held by Public - FCCBs	352 FCCBs	100%	15.47	
Total	352 FCCBs*	100%	15.47	
Warrants:-	No. of Warrants	As a % of total no. of Warrants	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants	
Held by Promoter/Promoter Group	0	0	0	
Held by Public	0	0	0	
Total	0	0	0	
Total paid-up capital of the company, assuming full conversion of 352 FCCBs into 13978995 equity shares as on 31.12.2010	90343663	100%	100%	

Note: *Assuming full conversion of outstanding 352 Foreign Currency Convertible Bonds of JPY 10 Millions each (FCCBs) into Equity Shares as on 31.12.2010.

Code (I)	Category of Shareholder (II)	Number of Shareholders (III)	Total number of Shares (IV)	No. of Shares held in dematerialized form (V)	Shareho a % o num	Total Shareholding as a % of total number of Shares As a		pledged or erwise ımbered
					% of (A+B)1			As a % (IX)=(VIII)/ (IV)*100
(A)	Promoter and Promoter Group				, ,	,		
(1)	Indian							
(a)	Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family	17	13678194	13678194	17.91	17.91	0	0.00
(b)	Central Govt. / State Govt(s)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(c)	Bodies Corporate	6	16107176	16107176	21.09	21.09	0	0.00
(d)	Financial Institutions/ Banks	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(e)	Any Other (specify) - TRUST	1	4973510	4973510	6.51	6.51	0	0.00

	Sub-Total (A)(1)	24	34758880	34758880	45.52	45.52	0	0.00
(2)	Foreign							
(a)	Individuals (Non-Resident	0	0	0				
	Individuals / Foreign Individuals)				0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(b)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(c)	Institutions	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(d)	Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
	Sub-Total (A)(2)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
	Total Shareholding of Promoter							
	and Promoter Group (A)=	24	34758880	34758880	45.52	45.52	0	0.00
	(A)(1)+(A)(2)							
(D)	DUDI IO CUADEILOI DINOS							
(B)	PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING3							
(1)	Institutions	00	2040050	2025450	0.74	0.74	NΙΛ	NIA
(a)	Mutual Funds / UTI	23	2840658	2835158	3.71	3.71	NA	NA NA
(b)	Financial Institutions / Banks	15	36195	10075	0.05	0.05	NA NA	NA NA
(c)	Central Govt / State Govt(s) Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	NA NA	NA NA
(d)	Insurance Companies	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	NA NA	NA NA
(e) (f)	Foreign Institutional Investors	50	16951566	16951566	22.20	22.20	NA NA	NA NA
	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	NA	NA NA
(g) (h)	Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	NA	NA NA
(11)	Sub-Total (B)(1)	88	19828419	19796799	25.96	25.96	NA	NA NA
	Sub-Total (B)(T)	00	19020419	197 907 99	25.90	25.90	IVA	INA
(2)	Non-institutions							
(a)	Bodies Corporate	492	1777362	1729002	2.33	2.33	NA	NA
(b)	Individuals -	702	1777002	1725002	2.00	2.00	14/1	14/1
(2)	i. Individual shareholders holding	15477	8990014	6935839				
	nominal share capital upto Rs. 1	10 11 1	0000011	000000				
	lakh				11.77	11.77	NA	NA
	ii. Individual shareholders holding	60	9362273	8093128				
	nominal share capital in excess of							
	Rs. 1 lakh				12.26	12.26	NA	NA
(c)	Any Other (specify)							
	i. Directors and Relatives	9	276631	276631	0.36	0.36	NA	NA
	ii. Non Resident Indians	360	653284	581754	0.86	0.86	NA	NA
	iii. Trusts	6	6461	6461	0.01	0.01	NA	NA
	iv. Hindu Undivided Family	365	635458	635458	0.83	0.83	NA	NA
	iv. Clearing Members	31	75886	75886	0.10	0.10	NA	NA
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	16800	21777369	18334159	28.52	28.52	NA	NA
	Total Public Shareholding (B)=	16888	41605788	38130958				
	(B)(1)+(B)(2)				54.48	54.48	NA	NA
	TOTAL (A)+(B)	16912	76364668	72889838	100.00	100.00	NA	NA
(0)	Ob and a ball has Co. (P.							
(C)	Shares held by Custodians and							
	against which Depository Receipts have been issued							
4	Promoter and Promoter Group	^	0		0.00	0.00	NΙΛ	NIA
1 2	Public Promoter Group	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	NA NA	NA NA
	GRAND TOTAL			U	0.00	0.00	INA	
	(A)+(B)+(C)	16912	76364668	72889838	100.00	100.00	0	0.00
	(A)T(D)T(C)							

^{1.} For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A.

^{2.} For definitions of "Promoter" and "Promoter Group", refer to Clause 40A.

^{3.} For definitions of 'Public Shareholding', refer to Clause 40A.

(I) (b) Statement showing Shareholding of Persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Number of Shares	As a % of Grand Total	As a % of Grand Shares pledged encumb			
			(A)+(B)+(C)	No. of shares	As a %	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+(C) of sub- clause (I)(a)	
(1)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)=(V) /(III)*100	(VII)	
	INDIVIDUALS/HUF						
1	Sri Devineni Ashok	638100	0.84	0	0.00	0.00	
2	Smt Devineni Ramaa	251615	0.33	0	0.00	0.00	
3	Sri Devineni Ashwin	1436735	1.88	0	0.00	0.00	
4	Sri Devineni Nikhil	1058320	1.39	0	0.00	0.00	
5	Dr Devineni Rajasekhar	2880905	3.77	0	0.00	0.00	
6	Dr Devineni Rajasekhar	7815	0.01	0	0.00	0.00	
	Sri Devineni Ashok						
7	Smt Devineni Bhaktapriya	1362850	1.78	0	0.00	0.00	
8	Smt A Nilima	505000	0.66	0	0.00	0.00	
9	Sri P Trivikrama Prasad	1527822	2.00	0	0.00	0.00	
10	Sri P Trivikrama Prasad (HUF)	351315	0.46	0	0.00	0.00	
11	Smt P Rajashree	1409850	1.85	0	0.00	0.00	
12	Smt. P. Shruthi	2074991	2.72	0	0.00	0.00	
13	Dr C Sudha	42600	0.06	0	0.00	0.00	
14	Dr C Nageswara Rao	26161	0.03	0	0.00	0.00	
15	Smt Madhu Prasad Kilaru	56850	0.07	0	0.00	0.00	
16	Sri Kilaru P. Prasad	22400	0.03	0	0.00	0.00	
17	Smt Gullapalli Pratibha Rao	24865	0.03	0	0.00	0.00	
17	TOTAL	13678194	17.91	0	0.00	0.00	
	BODIES CORPORATE	2222552	2.24		2.22	0.00	
1	M/s Nav Developers Limited	6368550	8.34	0	0.00	0.00	
	(Formerly M/s Nav Finance and						
•	Leasing Ltd.)	0500400	4.70	0	0.00	0.00	
3	M/s A.N. Investments Pvt Ltd	3589132	4.70	0	0.00	0.00	
	M/s. S R T Investments Pvt. Ltd.	2959634	3.88	0	0.00	0.00	
5	M/s.A9 Homes Private Limited M/s.V9 Avenues Pvt. Ltd.	1132000 1040000	1.48 1.36	0	0.00	0.00	
6	M/s.AV Dwellings Private Limited	1040000	1.33	0	0.00	0.00	
6	TOTAL	16107176	21.09	0	0.00	0.00	
	IOIAL	10107170	21.03	U	0.00	0.00	
	TRUST						
1	M/s. Nav Energy Private Limited	4973510	6.51	0	0.00	0.00	
	{Holding Shares of the Company (NBVL)						
	for the benefit of the Company (NBVL)}						
1	TOTAL	4973510	6.51	0			
24	GRAND TOTAL	24750000	AE FO	^	0.00	0.00	
24	GRAND TOTAL	34758880	45.52	0	0.00	0.00	

(I) (c) STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING OF PERSONS BELONGING TO THE CATEGORY "PUBLIC" AND HOLDING MORE THAN 1% OF THE TOTAL NO.OF SHARES

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	No. of Shares	Shares as a percentage of total no. of shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a)
1	M/s. Highfields Capital Management LP A/c: HC Mauritius	4346627	above] 5.69
2	M/s. Deutsche Securities Mauritius Limited	1793931	2.35
3	M/s. Copthall Mauritius Investments Limited	1571805	2.06
4	M/s. Government Pension Fund Global	1523840	2.00
5	M/s. Credit Suisee (Singapore) Limited	1161600	1.52

6	Smt. Sunitha Vemulapalli	1008315	1.32
7	M/s.Reliance Capital Trustee Co. Ltd - A/c: Reliance Equity	955769	1.25
8	M/s.Merrill Lynch Capital Markets ESPANA S.A.S.V.	840640	1.10
9	M/s. Bessemer India Capital Partners II SA	837367	1.10
10	M/s. Wellington Management Company, LLP A/c: Bay Pond		
	MB	811601	1.06
	Total	14851495	19.45

(I) (d) STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF LOCKED-IN SHARES: NIL

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Category of Shareholders (Promoters/Public)	Number of locked-in shares	Locked-in shares as a percentage of total no. of shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above]
	Total	0	0	0.00

(II) (a) STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS(DRs): NIL

Sr. No.	Type of Outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	No. of Outstanding DRs	No of Shares Underlying Outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a % of total no. of shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above]
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
11.				
12.				
13.				
	Total	0	0	0

(II) (b) STATEMENT SHOWING HOLDING OF DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS (DRs), WHERE UNDERLYING SHARES ARE IN EXCESS OF 1% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES

		AL NOWIDER OF SHARES		
Sr.	Name of	Type of Outstanding	Number of shares	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage
No.	the DR	DR (ADRs, GDRs,	underlying	of total number of shares [i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)
	Holder	SDRs, etc.)	outstanding DRs	indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above]
	noiuei	SDRS, etc.)	outstanding DNS	indicated in Statement at para (i)(a) above]
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
11.				
12.				
13.				
	Total	0	0	0

(III) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is issued by the Issuer (Give description of voting rights for each class of security)

Class X: Equity Shares is the only one class of shares issued by the Company.

Class Y: NIL Class Z: NIL

Class 2: NIL Category Code (I)	Category of Shareholder (II)		ting Rights ass of secu		Total Voting Rights	Total Voting Rights i.e.(VI)	
(1)		Equity Shares (III)	Class Y (IV)	Class Z (V)	(III)+(ĪV)+(V) (VI)	As a % of (A+B) (VII)	As a % of (A+B+C) (VIII)
(A)	Promoter and Promoter Group					, ,	, ,
(1)	Indian						
(a)	Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family						
(b)	Central Govt. / State Govt(s)						
(c)	Bodies Corporate						
(d)	Financial Institutions/ Banks						
(e)	Any Other (specify) - TRUST						
(0)	Sub-Total (A)(1)						
(2)	Foreign						
(a)	Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals / Foreign Individuals)						
(b)	Bodies Corporate						
(c)	Institutions						
(d)	Any Other (specify)						
	Sub-Total (A)(2) Total Shareholding of Promoter and						
	Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)						
(B)	PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING3						
(1)	Institutions						
(a)	Mutual Funds / UTI						
(b)	Financial Institutions / Banks						
(c)	Central Govt / State Govt(s)						
(d)	Venture Capital Funds						
(e)	Insurance Companies						
(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors						
(g)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors						
(h)	Any Other (specify)						
	Sub-Total (B)(1)						
(2)	Non-institutions						
(a)	Bodies Corporate						
(b)	Individuals -						
	i. Individual shareholders holding						
	nominal share capital upto Rs. 1 lakh						
	ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh						
(c)	Any Other (specify)						
	i. Directors and Relatives						
	ii. Non Resident Indians						
	iii. Trusts						
	iv. Clearing Members						
	Sub-Total (B)(2)						
	Total Public Shareholding (B)=						
	(B)(1)+(B)(2)						
	TOTAL (A)+(B)						
(C)	Shares held by Custodians and						
(0)	against which Depository Receipts						
	have been issued						
	GRAND TOTAL						
	(A)+(B)+(C)						
	\.\.\.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						